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GENERAL DENTAL COUNCIL 
 
 

AND 
 

LECZYCKA, Hanna 
 

[Registration number: 119397] 
 
 

 
NOTICE OF INQUIRY 

 
SUBSTANTIVE HEARING 

 

 
 
Notice that an inquiry will be conducted by a Practice Committee of the General Dental 
Council.  
 
Please note that this hearing will be conducted remotely by video conference, 
commencing at 10:00am on 13 October 2025. 
 

The heads of charge contained within this sheet are current at the date of publication. 
They are subject to amendments at any time before or during the hearing. For the final 
charge, findings of fact and determination against the registrant, please visit the Recent 
Decisions page at https://www.dentalhearings.org/hearings-and-decisions/decisions 
after this hearing has finished. 

 

 
Committee members:   

Debbie Jones DCP  Chair  

Emma Grant Dentist   

Carey Bamber Lay  

 

Legal Adviser:  

Helen Gower Legal Adviser 

 

 
 
 
 

https://www.dentalhearings.org/hearings-and-decisions/decisions
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CHARGE 
 

Hanna LECZYCKA, a dentist, Lek Dent Medical University of Gdansk 1988 is 
summoned to appear before the Professional Conduct Committee on 13 October 2025 
for an inquiry into the following charge:  
 

“That being a registered dentist: 
 

1. On or around 30 March 2021 you failed to provide Patient A with an adequate 
standard of care in that you:  

 
i. Did not take and/or did not record an adequate history of Patient A’s 

complaint; and/or  
ii. Did not undertake and/or did not record an adequate extra-oral 

examination of Patient A; and/or  
iii. Did not undertake and/or did not record an adequate soft tissue 

examination of Patient A; and/or  
iv. Did not conduct and/or did not record any adequate assessment of the 

area around any of the wisdom teeth.  
 

2. On or around 30 March 2021 and/or 20 June 2022, you produced inaccurate 
radiographic reports in that you:  

 
i. Recorded on 30 March 2021 the presence of a deciduous ULE with no 

adult teeth underneath, when the radiographs were of the lower 
quadrants; and/or  

ii. Recorded on 20 June 2022 “UL* wisdom erupting not as much room”, 
when the radiographs were of the lower quadrants.  

 
3. On or around 30 March 2021, you failed to conduct appropriate pre-treatment 

investigations in relation to the proposed extraction on Patient A in that you did 
not take periapical radiographs that showed the entirety of the roots of LL8 
and/or LR8.  
 

4. On or around 30 March 2021, you failed to provide an appropriate level of care to 
Patient A in that you:  

 
i. Did not establish and/or record an adequate diagnosis; and/or  
ii. Did not formulate and/or record an adequate treatment plan; and/or  
iii. Told Patient A that a hospital would not accept a referral for her case 

because the removal of wisdom teeth carried a risk of nerve damage; 
and/or  

iv. Did not offer Patient A a referral to a secondary setting; and/or  
v. Offered Patient A the option of an operculectomy as possible treatment.  

 
5. On or around 30 March 2021, you did not obtain Patient A’s informed consent for 

the prospective extraction treatment in that you:  
 
i. Did not advise Patient A of the risks of pain associated with such 

treatment; and/or  
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ii. Did not advise Patient A of swelling associated with such treatment; 
and/or  

iii. Did not advise Patient A of the risks of bruising associated with such 
treatment; and/or  

iv. Did not advise Patient A of the risks of trismus (limited mouth opening) 
associated with such treatment.  

 
6. On or around 31 March 2022, you failed to maintain an appropriate standard of 

record keeping in that you did not make a clinical record of the appointment that 
took place on that date.  
 

7. On or around 20 June 2022, you failed to maintain appropriate record keeping in 
that you did not clearly indicate that a record made during this period was 
referring to an appointment on or around 30 March 2021.  
 

8. Your conduct at allegation 7 was:  
 
i. Misleading; and/or  
ii. Dishonest, in that you sought to present the retrospective record as being 

contemporaneous.  
 
And, that by reason of the facts alleged, your fitness to practise is impaired by reason of 
misconduct.” 
 


